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It is very difficult to give you a wholly accurate idea of the cost of your surgery until | have met you and fully assessed your
needs and goals. The table below should give a reasonable idea of the range of prices for the most common operations and
covers the spectrum of most of the bigger operations, such as Abdominoplasty and Facelift.

Your initial consultation is free of charge and will be focussed on establishing exactly which procedure should suit you and at
the end of it you will be given an exact quote which will cover all treatment, appointments and re-admissions or revisions,
should that be necessary.

James Murphy

Procedure Nights Total cost Total cost

Stay without with
planning planning
fee {£150} | fee {£150}

ABDOMEN :-

Abdominoplasty Grade | Two 6,570 6,720
nights

Lipoabdominoplasty Grade I Two 7,410 7.560

{+ liposuction to hips or thighs} nights

Lower Abdominoplasty (mini) One night 5,336 5,486

Abdominoplasty with hernia repair Two 7,685 7,835
nights

Cost of mesh

Fleur de lys abdominoplasty Two 7,020 7,170
nights

BREAST AUGMENTATION :-

Bilateral breast augmentation — one night ** One night 4,856 5,006

Bilateral breast augmentation — GADC ** GADC 4,750 4,900

Bilateral breast augmentation with CUI One night 4,431 4,581

implants **

Exchange of bilateral breast implants One night 4,856 5,006

Unilateral breast augmentation One night 3,660 3,810

** with circumareolar lift add £380.00 One night 5,256 5,406

** with capsulectomy add £430.00 One night 5,286 5,436




Bilateral capsulectomy

REMOVAL OF BREAST IMPLANTS:-
Removal of breast implants {+ mastopexy}
Removal of breast implants One night
Removal of breast implants DC
BILATERAL BREAST REDUCTION :-
Bilateral breast reduction
MASTOPEXY:-

Mastopexy

Bilateral breast augmentation **

{ + mastopexy} - one night stay
Bilateral breast augmentation **

{ + mastopexy} - GADC

AUTOLOGOUS FAT TRANSFER :-

Mastopexy with autologous fat transfer

CORRECTION OF INVERTED NIPPLES :-
Unilateral

Bilateral

Bilateral as an OPLA

Bilateral areolar reduction

CORRECTION OF GYNAECOMASTIA :-
Correction of gynaecomastia Grade|l *
Correction of gynaecomastia Grade Il *

Correction of gynaecomastia Grade Il

LABIOPLASTY :-

Labioplasty

EARS :-

Prominent ears {bilateral}

GADC

DC/1
One night
GADC

One night

One night

One night

GADC

One night

GADC
GADC
OPLA

GADC

LADC
GADC

One night

GADC
LADC

GADC

2,833

4,330/4,717
3,142
2,755

6,577

5,344

5,761

5,655

6,564

1,530
2,210
1,397

2,210

2,160
3,666

4,456

2,823
2,473

3,247

2,983

4,480/4,867
3,292
2,905

6,727

5,494

5,911

5,805

6,714

1,530
2,210
1,397

2,210

2,160
3,816

4,606

2,823
2,473

3,397




Prominent ears {bilateral} - LADC
Prominent ears {unilateral}

Prominent ears {unilateral} under LA **

Spilt earlobe {unilateral}
Split earlobe {bilateral}
Earlobe reduction {bilateral}
EYES :-

Upper blepharoplasties
Upper blepharoplasties With brow lift

Upper blepharoplasties under LA
Lower blepharoplasties

Upper and lower blepharoplasties
With brow lift

NOSE :-

Rhinoplasty
Rhinoplasty as GADC

Septorhinoplasty
Tip rhinoplasty

Rhinoplasty with rib cartilage graft

FACE :-

Face lift {MACS} Grade |
Face lift Grade Il
Face lift {+neck lift} Grade lll
Midface lift

Neck lift Grade |
Neck lift Grade Il

Endoscopic forehead lift
{+ Endotine implants - £900}

Brow/temporal lift
{+ Endotine implants - £900}

LADC
GADC

OPLA

OPLA
LADC

OPLA

GADC
GADC

OPLA
GADC

GADC
GADC

One night
GADC

One night
One night

One night

One night
One night

Two
nights

One night
One night
One night

One night

One night

2,777

1,337

557
722

667

3,152
4,052

1,897

3,399

4,626
5,526

4,414

4,814

3,441

5,909

6,682

7,247

7,587

3,533

4,577

5,117

3,859
4,759

3,569
4.469

2,927

1,487

557
722

667

3,302
4,202

1,897

3,549

4,776
5,676

4,564

4,964

3,591

6,059

6,832

7,397

7,737

3,683

4,727

5,267

4,009
4,909

3,719
4,619




Fat transfer one area
Fat transfer multiple areas
Fat transfer under LA

Submental liposuction (chin)
Medial cervicoplasty

Lip augmentation {with fat transfer}

One stitch face lift

GADC

GADC

OPLA

GADC
OPLA

GADC

OPLA

2,625

3,315

1,702

3,001
1,267

2,115

1,562

2,775

3,285

1,702

3,151
1,267

2,265

1,562




