

Guide Fees 2015

It is very difficult to give you a wholly accurate idea of the cost of your surgery until I have met you and fully assessed your needs and goals. The table below should give a reasonable idea of the range of prices for the most common operations and covers the spectrum of most of the bigger operations, such as Abdominoplasty and Facelift.

Your initial consultation is free of charge and will be focussed on establishing exactly which procedure should suit you and at the end of it you will be given an exact quote which will cover all treatment, appointments and re-admissions or revisions, should that be necessary.

James Murphy

Procedure		Nights Stay	Total cost without planning fee {£150}	Total cost with planning fee {£150}
ABDOMEN :-				
Abdominoplasty	Grade I	Two nights	6,570	6,720
Lipoabdominoplasty {+ liposuction to hips or thigh	Grade II s}	Two nights	7,410	7.560
Lower Abdominoplasty (mini)		One night	5,336	5,486
Abdominoplasty with hernia repair		Two	7,685	7,835
Cost of mesh		nights		
Fleur de lys abdominoplasty		Two nights	7,020	7,170
BREAST AUGMENTATION :-				
Bilateral breast augmentation	n – one night **	One night	4,856	5,006
Bilateral breast augmentation	ı – GADC **	GADC	4,750	4,900
Bilateral breast augmentation with CUI implants **		One night	4,431	4,581
Exchange of bilateral breast in Unilateral breast augmentation ** with circumareolar lift add ** with capsulectomy add £4	on £380.00	One night One night One night One night	4,856 3,660 5,256 5,286	5,006 3,810 5,406 5,436

Bilateral capsulectomy	GADC	2,833	2,983
REMOVAL OF BREAST IMPLANTS:-			
Removal of breast implants {+ mastopexy} Removal of breast implants One night Removal of breast implants DC	DC/1 One night GADC	4,330/4,717 3,142 2,755	4,480/4,867 3,292 2,905
BILATERAL BREAST REDUCTION :-			
Bilateral breast reduction	One night	6,577	6,727
MASTOPEXY:-			
Mastopexy	One night	5,344	5,494
Bilateral breast augmentation ** { + mastopexy} - one night stay	One night	5,761	5,911
Bilateral breast augmentation ** { + mastopexy} - GADC	GADC	5,655	5,805
AUTOLOGOUS FAT TRANSFER :-			
Mastopexy with autologous fat transfer	One night	6,564	6,714
CORRECTION OF INVERTED NIPPLES :-			
Unilateral	GADC	1,530	1,530
Bilateral	GADC	2,210	2,210
Bilateral as an OPLA	OPLA	1,397	1,397
Bilateral areolar reduction	GADC	2,210	2,210
CORRECTION OF GYNAECOMASTIA:-			
Correction of gynaecomastia Grade I *	LADC	2,160	2,160
Correction of gynaecomastia Grade II *	GADC	3,666	3,816
Correction of gynaecomastia Grade III	One night	4,456	4,606
LABIOPLASTY :-			
Labioplasty	GADC LADC	2,823 2,473	2,823 2,473
EARS :-			
Prominent ears {bilateral}	GADC	3,247	3,397

Prominent ears {bilatera	l} - LADC	LADC	2,777	2,927
Prominent ears {unilater	al}	GADC		
Prominent ears {unilater	al} under LA **	OPLA	1,337	1,487
Spilt earlobe {unilateral}		OPLA	557	557
Split earlobe {bilateral}		LADC	722	722
Earlobe reduction {bilate	eral}	OPLA	667	667
EYES :-				
Upper blepharoplasties Upper blepharoplasties With brow lift		GADC GADC	3,152 4,052	3,302 4,202
Upper blepharoplasties (under LA	OPLA	1,897	1,897
Lower blepharoplasties		GADC	3,399	3,549
Upper and lower blepharoplasties With brow lift		GADC GADC	4,626 5,526	4,776 5,676
NOSE :-				
Rhinoplasty Rhinoplasty as GADC		One night GADC	4,414	4,564
Septorhinoplasty		One night	4,814	4,964
Tip rhinoplasty		One night	3,441	3,591
Rhinoplasty with rib cartilage graft		One night	5,909	6,059
FACE :-				
Face lift {MACS}	Grade I	One night	6,682	6,832
Face lift	Grade II	One night	7,247	7,397
Face lift {+neck lift}	Grade III	Two nights	7,587	7,737
Midface lift		One night	3,533	3,683
Neck lift	Grade I	One night	4,577	4,727
Neck lift	Grade II	One night	5,117	5,267
Endoscopic forehead lift {+ Endotine implants - £900}		One night	3,859 4,759	4,009 4,909
Brow/temporal lift {+ Endotine implants - £900}		One night	3,569 4.469	3,719 4,619

Fat transfer	one area	GADC	2,625	2,775
Fat transfer	multiple areas	GADC	3,315	3,285
Fat transfer under LA		OPLA	1,702	1,702
Submental liposuction (chin) Medial cervicoplasty		GADC OPLA	3,001 1,267	3,151 1,267
Lip augmentation {with fat transfer}		GADC	2,115	2,265
One stitch face lift		OPLA	1,562	1,562